

8102 Lemont Road Suite 600 Woodridge, IL 60517

Phone: (630) 541-3617 Fax: (630) 541-6398 Web: www.dogtasticfun.com

DAY CARE AND BOARDING AGREEMENT

- 1. I understand and agree that in admitting my dog to Dogtastic Fun, LLC, that Dogtastic Fun, LLC and it's staff has relied upon my representation that my dog is in good health and has not been ill with any communicable condition in the last 30 days. I further certify that my dog has not harmed nor shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or other dogs
- 2. I further understand that I am solely responsible, financially or otherwise, for any harm, damage, or injury, caused by my dog(s) while my dog is attending any services provided by Dogtastic Fun, LLC.
- 3. I further understand that the owners, staff, partners and volunteers of Dogtastic Fun, LLC, will not be liable, financially or otherwise, for injuries to my dog, me or any property of mine while my dog is participating in services provided by Dogtastic Fun, LLC. I hereby release Dogtastic Fun, LLC of any liability arising from my dog's participation in any and all services provided by Dogtastic Fun, LLC.
- 4. I understand and agree that there are inherent risks involved while dogs are in a social environment and/or engaging in dog play and related activities. If any medical problems develop while my dog is in the care of Dogtastic Fun, LLC, I authorize Dogtastic Fun, LLC to do whatever they deem necessary for the safety, health, and well-being of my dog. Further, I agree to assume full financial responsibility and all liability for any and all expenses incurred in regards to the behavior and health of my dog. Alternatively, I will not hold Dogtastic Fun, LLC liable for failure to seek veterinary attention.
- 5. I further understand that there are risks and benefits associated with group socialization of dogs. I agree that the many benefits outweigh the risks, and that I accept the risk. I desire a socialized environment for my dog while attending services provided by Dogtastic Fun, LLC and while in their care.
- 6. I understand by allowing my dog to participate in services offered by Dogtastic Fun LLC, I hereby agree to allow Dogtastic Fun LLC to take photographs or use images of my dog in print form or otherwise for publication and/or promotion. I further agree that my dog(s) may be viewed by the public via the Dogtastic Fun, LLC online webcam.
- 7. Dogtastic Fun, LLC reserves the right to deny service or terminate service at any time in its sole discretion.
- 8. I certify that I have received, read in its entirety, understand, and agree to the payment terms, fees and polices as set forth in Dogtastic Fun, LLC's Day Care and Boarding Information and Policies.
- 9. I shall indemnify and hold harmless Dogtastic Fun, LLC against any all claims, demands, damages, and costs, including attorney's fees, made against it based on injury or damages caused by my dog while in the care of Dogtastic Fun, LLC.

Owner Name (Print)	Owner Signature	
Pet's Name(s)		
Date:		